
1st 366 1st 3.150 1st 2
2nd 344 2nd 3.240 2nd 4
3rd 339 3rd 3.339 3rd 7
4th 329 4th 3.872 4th 8
5th 326 5th 4.333 5th 9
6th 322 6th 4.965 6th 12
7th 314 7th 5.529 7th 14
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 Alex Hettinger Y 5.968 3.963 4.965 6 151 171 322 6 0 12 6 0

104 Jeffrey Noonan Y 4.004 3.740 3.872 4 161 165 326 5 0 9 5 0

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 David Lockman Y 4.808 3.857 4.333 5 153 186 339 3 0 8 4 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109 Terry Balding Y 3.432 3.247 3.339 3 159 170 329 4 0 7 3 0

110 Fred Thruman Y 6.843 4.215 5.529 7 162 152 314 7 0 14 7 0
201  Y 4.742 3.963 DQ DQ 163 173 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202  Y 5.652 4.660 DQ DQ 158 175 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
203  Y 5.299 DQ DQ DQ 154 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
204 Robby Vick Y 2.999 3.300 3.150 1 190 176 366 1 1 2 1 2
205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
208 Clyde Taylor Y DQ 6.127 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210 Matt Koohy Y 3.320 3.160 3.240 2 169 175 344 2 0 4 2 1
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

David Lockman
Jeffrey Noonan

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Two Gun Overall Results
6/5/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

David Lockman
Terry Balding

Jeffrey Noonan

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding

Alex Hettinger
Fred Thruman

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding
Jeffrey Noonan
David Lockman
Alex Hettinger
Fred Thruman

Alex Hettinger
Fred Thruman

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A



1ST 190 1ST 2.999 1ST
2ND 169 2nd 3.320 2ND
3RD 163 3rd 3.432 3RD
4TH 162 4th 4.004 4TH
5TH 161 5th 4.742 5TH
6TH 159 6th 4.808 6TH
7TH 158 7th 5.299 7TH
8TH 154 8th 5.652 8TH
9TH 153 9th 5.968 9TH

10TH 151 10th 6.843 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.508 1 1ST 1.508 13th
2ND 48 2.721 0 2nd 2.257
3RD 48 3.172 0 3rd 2.533 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 41 4.939 37 5.198 38 5.686 35 8.050 151 10 0 5.968 9 19 10 0 0 0 0
4 Y 104 39 3.872 36 4.541 42 3.222 44 4.381 161 5 0 4.004 4 9 5 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 45 4.065 28 5.806 40 3.562 40 5.800 153 9 0 4.808 6 15 7 0 0 0 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 42 2.257 40 3.622 35 2.652 42 5.196 159 6 0 3.432 3 9 4 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 38 8.500 41 6.580 39 5.582 44 6.710 162 4 0 6.843 10 14 6 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 42 6.800 39 3.349 40 4.651 42 4.169 163 3 0 4.742 5 8 3 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 45 4.138 48 3.172 24 5.498 41 9.800 158 7 0 5.652 8 15 9 0 0 0 0
13 Y 203 43 4.897 38 3.725 34 7.050 39 5.523 154 8 0 5.299 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
14 Y 204 46 4.632 48 2.721 46 3.134 50 1 1.508 190 1 1 2.999 1 2 1 2 2 2 6
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 43 6.000 DQ DQ 41 6.410 42 5.290 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 210 35 5.205 46 2.881 43 2.533 45 2.661 169 2 0 3.320 2 4 2 1 1 1 3
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
4
8
9
9

14
15
15
15
19

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

 
Clyde Taylor
 
Matt Koohy
 

David Sawejka

Competitor

Robby Vick
 
 

David Lockman
 
Terry Balding
Fred Thruman
Paul Koohy

 
Alex Hettinger
Jeffrey Noonan
 
 

 

Graydon Giesfeldt

Alex Hettinger Graydon Giesfeldt
Alex Hettinger

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

David Lockman
Alex Hettinger

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

6/5/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Paul Koohy

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Terry Balding

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Graydon Giesfeldt

Fred Thruman
Jeffrey Noonan
Terry Balding

Graydon Giesfeldt
David Sawejka

50
42
43

Robby Vick
Terry Balding
Matt Koohy

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Paul Koohy
David Lockman

Fred Thruman

Jeffrey Noonan

David Sawejka

Robby Vick
Robby Vick

Graydon Giesfeldt

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy
Paul Koohy

Terry Balding
Jeffrey Noonan

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Fred Thruman
David Lockman
David Sawejka

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 3.160 1ST
2ND 176 2nd 3.247 2ND
3RD 175 3rd 3.300 3RD
4TH 175 4th 3.740 4TH
5TH 173 5th 3.857 5TH
6TH 171 6th 3.963 6TH
7TH 170 7th 3.963 7TH
8TH 165 8th 4.215 8TH
9TH 162 9th 4.660 9TH

10TH 152 10th 6.127 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 48 3.304 0 1ST 2.192 13th
2nd 48 3.973 0 2ND 2.227
3rd 47 2.808 0 3RD 2.298 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 37 3.393 43 4.485 47 3.792 44 4.180 171 6 0 3.963 6 12 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 42 2.763 43 4.820 44 2.298 36 5.077 165 8 0 3.740 4 12 5 0 0 0 0
5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 48 3.304 45 5.410 46 3.906 47 2.808 186 1 0 3.857 5 6 3 2 0 0 2
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 42 2.877 47 3.264 45 2.949 36 3.896 170 7 0 3.247 2 9 4 0 1 0 1

10 Y 110 39 6.500 33 2.967 35 3.340 45 4.051 152 10 0 4.215 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 44 3.854 45 4.638 43 5.168 41 2.192 173 5 0 3.963 7 12 7 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 45 4.123 47 4.110 43 4.866 40 5.540 175 4 0 4.660 9 13 8 0 0 0 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 204 46 3.637 48 3.973 41 3.364 41 2.227 176 2 0 3.300 3 5 2 1 0 1 2
15 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
18 Y 208 27 10.950 44 5.495 44 3.313 47 4.751 162 9 0 6.127 10 19 10 0 0 0 0

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 Y 210 38 2.667 45 3.819 47 3.629 45 2.525 175 3 0 3.160 1 4 1 0 2 2 4
21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

David Lockman
Terry Balding

Jeffrey Noonan
Alex Hettinger

Paul Koohy
Graydon Giesfeldt

Fred Thruman
Clyde Taylor

#N/A

4
5
6
9

12
12
12
13
18
19

#N/A

#N/A

Alex Hettinger
Terry Balding

Matt Koohy
Robby Vick

#N/APaul Koohy

44
41
41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Matt Koohy
Terry Balding
Robby Vick

Jeffrey Noonan
David Lockman

Robby Vick
Matt Koohy

Graydon Giesfeldt
Paul Koohy

 

 
 
Clyde Taylor
 
Matt Koohy

Paul Koohy
Graydon Giesfeldt
 
Robby Vick
 

 
David Lockman
 
Terry Balding
Fred Thruman

 
 
Alex Hettinger
Jeffrey Noonan

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

 

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
David Lockman

Robby Vick
David Lockman

Fred Thruman

OVERALL 
PLACE

Graydon Giesfeldt
Clyde Taylor

Robby Vick
Jeffrey Noonan

Clyde Taylor

Alex Hettinger
Paul Koohy

Fred Thruman

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
David Lockman

Jeffrey Noonan

6/5/2021



1ST 160 1ST 4.517 1ST 3
2ND 150 2nd 4.942 2ND 3
3RD 116 3rd 6.902 3RD 6
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 45 4.848 0 1ST 3.489 13th #N/A
2ND 44 5.289 0 2nd 3.574 14th #N/A
3RD 42 6.410 0 3rd 4.575 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 40 5.031 25 11.040 22 5.652 29 5.886 116 3 0 6.902 3 6 3
2 102 44 5.289 35 4.575 45 4.848 36 5.054 160 1 0 4.942 2 3 2
3 103 42 6.410 39 3.574 37 3.489 32 4.596 150 2 0 4.517 1 3 1

Competitor
Paul Genz
Robby Vick
Graydon Giesfeldt

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt 39 #N/A
Graydon Giesfeldt Robby Vick 35 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt 37 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Paul Genz Paul Genz Paul Genz
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Robby Vick Graydon Giesfeldt Graydon Giesfeldt
Graydon Giesfeldt Robby Vick Robby Vick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
CSA - Columbus Sportman Association

6/5/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS
FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Light Gun Equipment List

6/5/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding LG 6 BRAI Bat JLB AW March AR Comp Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt LG 6 DASHER Borden Kreiger Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Self
3 Fred Thruman LG 6 BR Defiance Brux Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Lapua Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan LG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Vapor Trail
8 Curt Knitt LG  6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski LG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March JLK 105 Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick LG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 David Sawejka LG 6 Dasher Savage Kreiger Savage Weaver Varget SMK T Balding
12 Clyde Taylor LG 6 BR Savage Criterion Richs Vortex Varget Berger Self
13 Alex Hettinger LG 6 BR Savage McGowan Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger Matt Koohy
14 David Lockman LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger Zaborowski
15 LG
16 LG
17 LG
18 LG
19 LG
20 LG
21 LG
22 LG
23 LG
24 LG
25 LG
26 LG
27 Jeffrey Noonan LG  6 BR BAT Kreiger McMillan NF 15-55 Varget 103 Hunter Zaborowski
28 David Sawejka LG 6 Dasher Savage Brux Balding Weaver T36 Varget 107 Lapua Terry Balding
29 Joe Kowal LG 6 BR Borden Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget JLK 105 Giesfeldt



CSA - Columbus Sportman Association
Heavy Gun Equipment List

6/5/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Terry Balding HG 6 BRAI Bat JLB AW March AR Comp Roy Hunter Self
2 Graydon Giesfeldt HG 6 BR Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp JLK 105 Zaborowski
3 Fred Thruman HG 6 BR Defiance Brux Self Nightforce 15-55 AR Comp Lapua Self
4 Jeffrey Noonan HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Hunter 103 Zaborowski
5 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 Varget Barts Zaborowski
6 Matt Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 RL15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
7 Paul Koohy HG 6 DASHER Bat K&P Tracker Vapor Trail
8 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Self Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Self
9 William Zaborowski HG 6 BR Bat Bartlein Self March JLK 105 Zaborowski

10 Robby Vick HG 6 BRAI Bat Bartlein Kahles H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 David Lockman HG 6 DASHER Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL15 Berger Zaborowski
12 Alex Hettinger HG 6 BR Savage McGowan Savage Nightforce 12-42 RL15 Berger 108 Matt Koohy
13 Clyde Taylor HG 6 BR Savage Criterion Richs Vortex 15-60 Varget Berger 105 VLD Self
14 HG
15 HG
16 HG
17 HG
18 HG
19 HG
20 HG
21 HG
22 HG
23 HG
24 HG
25 Jeffrey Noonan HG  6 BR BAT MullerWorks McMillan NF 15-55 N140 103 Vapor Trail Zaborowski
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